## AGENDA CITY COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING CORDELE CITY HALL – COURTROOM AUGUST 17, 2021 @ 5:30 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE
- 3. APPROVAL WORK SESSION MINUTES AUGUST 3, 2021
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AUGUST 17, 2021
- 5. ADMINISTRATION FISCAL
- 6. ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS COMMISSION APPROVAL

## **ORDINANCES**

- a. Second Reading of an Ordinance: To amend Chapter 7 "Cemeteries" of the City Code of the City of Cordele: Repealing all Ordinances in conflict herewith; and for other purposes.
- b. **Second Reading of an Ordinance**: Commission approval is requested for the General Election Ordinance. The City Commission of the City of Cordele hereby ordains that pursuant to the Charter of the City of Cordele, as amended, and the Georgia Elections Code, as amended through the regular 2021 session of the Georgia General Assembly, the General Election for Chairman of the City Commission, City Commission Ward 2 and City Commission Ward 3, as provided by O.C.G.A. & 21-2-1, et seg., to fill terms expiring on December 31, 2021.

## 7. CITY MANAGER UPDATE:

**Decision requested for Suspension/Revocation of an Alcohol License**: A decision is requested from the Commission for a suspension/revocation of an Alcohol License for Joe's Meat Market located at 1305 South Joe Wright Drive. Upon the decision by the Commission notification will be made to the owner of Joe's Meat Market.

- **8.** CITY ATTORNEY'S UPDATE: Consent Order from the Secretary of State
- 9. ADJOURN